PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4179509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO CAVIGLIA	11/16/2016
CHIARA BARTOLOZZI	11/16/2016
MAURIZIO VALLE	10/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA
Street Address:	VIA MOREGO 30
City:	GENOVA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	I-16163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15310833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124843900

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD LACAVA Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY Address Line 2: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036425.00042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD LACAVA
SIGNATURE:	/Richard LaCava/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=036425-00042Assignment#page1.tif source=036425-00042Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0970** 504139665

Docket No.	036425.00042	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA Via Morego 30 I-16163 GENOVA (Italy) (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled READ CIRCUIT FOR POSFET TYPE TACTILE SENSOR DEVICES for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below: , Serial No. November 14, 2016 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known) and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). November 16, 2016 Stefano CAVIGLIA (DATE) (TYPE NAME) November 16, 2016 Chiara BARTOLOZZI (TYPE NAME) (DATE) Maurizio VALLE (TYPE NAME) (DATE) (SIGNATURE)

AFDOCS/11909012.1

Docket No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

consideration paid to the undersigned inv	entor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	•			
FONDAZIONE ISTITUTO ITALIANO DI TECNOLOGIA Via Morego 30 I-16163 GENOVA (Italy)					
			(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of hereby sells, assigns and transfers to including the right to sue for past infring invention entitled	ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive	right, title and interest,
READ CIRCUIT FOR P	OSFET TYPE TACTILE SENSOR DE	VICES			
for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:	of the United States was executed on ev	on date herewith unless			
filed on	, Serial No.				
(Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to inse	ert the series code, serial number and/or filing date	hereon, when known)			
and all Letters Patent of the United States division, renewal, substitute, reissue or priority thereto, for the full term or terms	reexamination thereof, and any other				
The ASSIGNOR agrees to execution of the continuing, divisional, reissue or reexand assignments in connection with such applications.	ute all papers necessary in connection valuation applications thereof and allications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to	so to execute separate			
The ASSIGNOR agrees to executification, or other legal proceeding we continuation, division, reissue or reexaminand to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in proceeding with such interference, litigation	nation thereof or Letters Patent or reiss revery way possible in obtaining and	his application or any ue patent issued thereon			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her	r/their signature(s).			
	Stefano CAVIGLIA				
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
*	*	•			
	Chiara BARTOLOZZI				
(SIGNATURE.	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
- Was Nox		x 1 1 1 2 2 2 2			
1000 ho h 1000	Maurizio VALLE	<u> 20/10/2016</u>			
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	1 (DATE)			

AFDOCS/11909012.1

RECORDED: 12/10/2016

PATENT REEL: 040703 FRAME: 0972